



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 487 of 1990

Prem Chandra And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : J.S. Sengar, Rajesh Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Bailable warrants were issued on 9.3.2026.
2. Put up this case on 6.4.2026. A report with regard to service of the warrants be submitted by the next date of listing.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 31, 2026

GS